

## NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

## NOTICE TO PROCEED

04 February 2025

## MS. HANNIFAH A. MACARAMBON

Sole Proprietor SHAM DEVELOPERS Narciso Ramos Hi-way, Broy

Narciso Ramos Hi-way, Brgy. Lumbayao,

Balindong, Lanao Del Sur

Email: shamdevelopers017@gmail.com / mnn.kalye@gmail.com

SUBJECT:

CONTRACT NO. LOG MSSP 2024-11-141-MDC

Re: Construction of Lakebank, Riverbank Protection and Nursery Facilities at

Lanao Del Sur in Four (4) Packages (Packages I, II and III)

PR Nos. S4-PIC24-025, S4-PIC24-027 & S4-PIC24-028 / PB240730-JD00346

#### Dear Ms. Macarambon:

We are pleased to inform you that the Contract for the above subject requirement has been approved in your favor.

This Notice to Proceed is issued for you to commence with the services called under the Contract Terms and Conditions from receipt of this Notice to Proceed and shall be completed within *ninety* (90) calendar days for Packages I & II and one hundred fifty (150) calendar days for Package III consistent with Article III, "Commencement and Completion Period" of the Contract.

For further details and other requirements relative to the contract implementation, please coordinate with Mr. Eduardo T. Mallare – Officer-In-Charge, PMD with mobile no. 0928-6878558.

Kindly signify your conformity by signing on the space provided below and return to us one (1) original copy for our reference and file.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

FERNANDO MARTINY. ROXAS

President and CEC

AL POWER CORPOR

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT & CEO

Conforme:

Received and Acknowledged by: HANNEAR

ANNIFAH A. MACARAMBON - AM

Authorized Representative

ate: 02/10/20

cf: Mr. E. T. Mallare - OIC, PMD

Please take notice of the attached advisory regarding Unauthorized Solicitation dated 19 February 2024.



NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

Gabriel Y. Itchon Building Senator Miriam P. Defensor-Santiago Avenue (formerly BIR Road) corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 1100, Philippines Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468 Website: www.napocor.gov.ph







# NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

## NOTICE TO PROCEED

04 February 2025

MR. NABEL R. SARIP
Sole Proprietor
NJS CONSTRUCTION & SERVICES
Barangay Raya, Balindong,
Lanao Del Sur
Email: nabelmatet16@gmail.com

SUBJECT:

CONTRACT NO. LOG MSSP 2024-11-142-MDC

Re: Construction of Lakebank, Riverbank Protection and Nursery Facilities

at Lanao Del Sur in Four (4) Packages (Package IV)

PR No. S4-PIC24-026 / PB240730-JD00346

Dear Mr. Sarip:

We are pleased to inform you that the Contract for the above subject requirement has been approved in your favor.

This Notice to Proceed is issued for you to commence with the services called under the Contract Terms and Conditions from receipt of this Notice to Proceed and shall be completed within one hundred twenty (120) calendar days consistent with Article III, "Commencement and Completion Period" of the Contract.

For further details and other requirements relative to the contract implementation, please coordinate with Mr. Eduardo T. Mallare – Officer-In-Charge, PMD with mobile no. 0928-6878558.

Kindly signify your conformity by signing on the space provided below and return to us one (1) original copy for our reference and file.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

FERNANDO MARTINY, ROXAS

President and CEC

MATIONAL POWER CORPORATION
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT A CIC

Conforme:

Received and Acknowledged by:

Date: H

Agriculted Representative February 7, 2025

cf: Mr. E. T. Mallare - OIC. PMD

Please take notice of the attached advisory regarding Unauthorized Solicitation dated 19 February 2024.



## NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

Gabriel Y. Itchon Building Senator Miriam P. Defensor-Santiago Avenue (formerly BIR Road) corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 1100, Philippines Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468 Website: www.napocor.gov.ph



